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The table starting on page (2) lists the references to the documents that comprise the 44 Schedule Parts (and their sub-parts) of the Infraco 
Contract published here https://www.edinburghtraminquiry.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/CEC00036952-INFRACO-Contract.pdf. You may wish to 
open a new tab(page) in your web browser and paste the link in the address bar. 

Please note that the Infraco Contract was not provided to the Inquiry as one document.  However, the Inquiry felt that readers might find it 
useful to have a single point of reference, and put together the combined contract document by manually adding Schedule Parts 2 to 44 to 
document CEC00036952 (parts 1 to 3), which comprised the signed contract and Schedule Part 1.  For ease of reference the document 
reference 'CEC00036952' was also applied to the combined contract document and the four parts it was split into.

The combined Infraco Contract is a large document (7,892 pages, file size is 226MB) and can take several minutes to open depending on the 
speed of your Internet connection.  For better web experience the document was also split into the following four smaller parts:
INFRACO Contract – Part 1 of 4: Schedule Parts   1 to 14. Contains 1,904 pages, file size is 72MB.
INFRACO Contract – Part 2 of 4: Schedule Parts 15 to 16. Contains 2,296 pages, file size is 88MB. 
INFRACO Contract – Part 3 of 4: Schedule Parts 17 to 23. Contains 1,933 pages, file size is 37MB. 
INFRACO Contract – Part 4 of 4: Schedule Parts 24 to 44. Contains 1,759 pages, file size is 33MB.

To aid document navigation each Schedule Part (SP) has been bookmarked.  When you open the contract document, or any of its 4  parts, in a web 
browser or with a PDF application, you may use the browser/application "Bookmarks", "Table of Contents" or similar feature to navigate to the 
required SP with a single click.  See the two images below for example features.  

Alternatively, you can use the values in the "Start Page" column.  Simply enter the desired page number in the "Go to page" field in the browser or 
PDF application as circled in blue in the two images below. Note that the "Start Page" numbers only apply to the combined contract document and 
not to its four parts.

https://www.edinburghtraminquiry.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/CEC00036952-INFRACO-Contract.pdf


Schedule Part 
Reference

Schedule Part Title Sub-Parts (if applicable) Document References Start 
Page

No of 
Pages

MAIN CONTRACT INFRACO CONTRACT RELATING TO THE EDINBURGH 
TRAM NETWORK

CEC00036952 (Includes Schedule 
Part 1)

1 246

SCHEDULE PART 1 DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION Included within the Main Contract 
document CEC00036952

247 51

SCHEDULE PART 2 EMPLOYER'S REQUIREMENTS USB00000033 298 749

SCHEDULE PART 3 CODE OF CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE AND CODE OF 
MAINTENANCE PRACTICE 

CEC00437887 1047 77

SCHEDULE PART 4 PRICING USB00000032 1124 55

SCHEDULE PART 4 PRICING Appendix F ‐ Spreadsheet 1 USB00000040 1179 1

SCHEDULE PART 4 PRICING Appendix F ‐ Spreadsheet 2 USB00000039 1180 1

SCHEDULE PART 5 MILESTONE PAYMENT SCHEDULE USB00000073 1181 126

SCHEDULE PART 6 MAINTENANCE PAYMENT REGIME USB00000048 1307 71

SCHEDULE PART 7 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT PRICE ANALYSIS USB00000047 1378 19

SCHEDULE PART 8 BONDS, PARENT COMPANY GUARANTEES AND 
COLLATERAL WARRANTIES

USB00000046 1397 167

SCHEDULE PART 9 DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCEDURE  USB00000045 1564 21

SCHEDULE PART 10 PANELS FOR DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCEDURE USB00000044 1585 3

SCHEDULE PART 11 REQUIRED INSURANCES USB00000043 1588 22
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SCHEDULE PART 12 KEY PERSONNEL  USB00000042 1610 2

SCHEDULE PART 13 THIRD PARTY AGREEMENTS Section A USB00000077 1612 137

SCHEDULE PART 13 THIRD PARTY AGREEMENTS Section B USB00000078 1749 129

SCHEDULE PART 14 DESIGN REVIEW AND DESIGN MANAGEMENT PLAN  USB00000041 1878 27

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  USB00000079 1905 2

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  Infraco Contract Programme USB00000080 1907 42

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  Programming Assumptions USB00000081 1949 5

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  Proposed Schedule of Works to 
Seek Dispensation from CoCP

USB00000036 1954 2

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  On‐Street Construction 
Methodology

USB00000082 1956 29

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  SDS Full Design Programme USB00000083 1985 76

SCHEDULE PART 15 PROGRAMME  SDS V26 Approvals Programme USB00000084 2061 32

SCHEDULE PART 16 TRAM SUPPLY AGREEMENT Cover sheet CEC01371137 2093 2

SCHEDULE PART 16 TRAM SUPPLY AGREEMENT Tram Supply Agreement TIE00899939 2095 1283

SCHEDULE PART 16 TRAM SUPPLY AGREEMENT Technical Proposal USB00000086 3378 823
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SCHEDULE PART 17 NOVATION OF A TRAM SUPPLY AGREEMENT USB00000072 ‐ Unsigned version
BFB00005631 ‐ Signed Version

4201 21

SCHEDULE PART 18 COLLATERAL WARRANTY IN RESPECT OF A TRAM 
SUPPLY AGREEMENT IN FAVOUR OF tie FROM 
TRAMCO

USB00000071 ‐ Unsigned version
CEC02083846 ‐ Signed version

4222 28

SCHEDULE PART 19 TRAM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ‐ COVER SHEET CEC01371136 4250 2

SCHEDULE PART 19 TRAM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  TIE00899940 4252 1233

SCHEDULE PART 20 NOVATION OF A TRAM MAINTENANCE 
AGREEMENT

USB00000069 ‐ Unsigned version
CEC01273678 ‐ Signed version

5485 23

SCHEDULE PART 21 COLLATERAL WARRANTY IN RESPECT OF A TRAM 
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT IN FAVOUR OF tie 
FROM TRAMCO

USB00000068 5508 15

SCHEDULE PART 22 PROVISION OF SYSTEM DESIGN SERVICES TIE00899941 5523 395

SCHEDULE PART 23 NOVATION OF SYSTEM DESIGN SERVICES CEC01370880 5918 216

SCHEDULE PART 24 COLLATERAL WARRANTY IN  FAVOUR OF TIE FROM 
THE SDS PROVIDER

USB00000066 ‐ Unsigned version
CEC02083848 ‐ Signed version

6134 44

SCHEDULE PART 25 SPARE PARTS  USB00000065 6178 12

SCHEDULE PART 26 TIE OBLIGATIONS  USB00000064 6190 3

SCHEDULE PART 27 ASSET PROTECTION AGREEMENT AND BRIDGE 
AGREEMENT 

TIE00899942 6193 157

SCHEDULE PART 28 CERTIFICATES  USB00000062 6350 4
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SCHEDULE PART 29 TIE AND CEC POLICIES  USB00000061 6354 2

SCHEDULE PART 30 INFRACO PROPOSALS USB00000088 6356 426

SCHEDULE PART 31 DRAWINGS USB00000034 6782 2

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 1 USB00000104 6784 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 2 USB00000108 6785 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 2a USB00000109 6786 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 3 USB00000093 6787 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 4 USB00000100 6788 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 5 USB00000103 6789 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 6 USB00000094 6790 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 7 USB00000105 6791 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 8 USB00000096 6792 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 9 USB00000106 6793 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 10 USB00000099 6794 1
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SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 11 USB00000102 6795 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 12 USB00000092 6796 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 13 USB00000107 6797 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 14 USB00000091 6798 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 15 USB00000090 6799 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 16 USB00000095 6800 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 17 USB00000101 6801 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 18 USB00000097 6802 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 19 USB00000098 6803 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 20 USB00000111 6804 1

SCHEDULE PART 31 Drawings: Sheet 21 USB00000110 6805 1

SCHEDULE PART 32 DEPOT LICENCE  USB00000060 6806 5

SCHEDULE PART 33 BUILDING FIXING AGREEMENT  USB00000059 6811 11

SCHEDULE PART 34 APPOINTMENT OF TRAM INSPECTOR  USB00000058 6822 30
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SCHEDULE PART 35 REPORTING PERIOD END DATES  USB00000057 6852 4

SCHEDULE PART 36 TUPE INFORMATION  USB00000056 6856 2

SCHEDULE PART 37 PHASE 1B OPTION USB00000055 6858 4

SCHEDULE PART 38 APPROVED SUPPLIERS AND SUB‐CONTRACTORS 
(AND TRADES)

USB00000054 6862 3

SCHEDULE PART 39 TRAM SUPPLY AGREEMENT AND TRAM 
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT OBLIGATIONS 

USB00000053 6865 37

SCHEDULE PART 40 ENVIRONMENTAL AND HEALTH AND SAFETY KEY 
PERFORMANCE INDICATORS 

USB00000052 6902 2

SCHEDULE PART 41 GROUND CONDITIONS AND UTILITIES 
INFORMATION 

USB00000051 6904 80

SCHEDULE PART 42 DEVELOPMENT PARTNERING AND OPERATING 
FRANCHISE AGREEMENT 

CEC01370773
TIE00899943
TIE00899944

6984 850

SCHEDULE PART 43 RESERVE ACCOUNT  USB00000050 7834 3

SCHEDULE PART 44 EAL WORKS TIE00899945 7837 56
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